## STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING **Himachal Pradesh**

SCERT Complex Rabon Solan-173211 (H.P.)

Tel.: 01792-228135 Fax: 01792-228135

E-mail address: scertnmms.hp@gmail.com No. SCERT/SLN/NMMSS/2023/- 1911

Website-www: himachalservices.nic.in/scert Dated: 05/09/2023

То

The Dy. Directors of Higher Education/Elementary Education All Districts Himachal Pradesh

Subject: Regarding Extension of date for online applying for NMMSS Examination 2023-24 for the students studying in Class VIII of all GMSs/GHSs/GSSSs of Himachal Pradesh in current year i.e. 2023-24.

## Madam/Sir

This is in continuation to office letter No.EDN/SCERT/SLN (NMMSS)-2023/-1615 dated 19-08-2023.

It is brought to your kind notice that in view of unprecedented weather conditions which have caused great havoc to connectivity the last date for online applying for NMMSS Examination 2023-24 to be held on 26th November, 2023 for the students studying in Class VIII for all GMSs/GHSs/GSSSs of Himachal Pradesh in current year i.e. 2023-24 has been extended so that maximum students can be benefitted.

The Extended date for online Applying and Verification by School Principal/ Headmaster for NMMSS examination 2023-24 is 25th September, 2023 (Till 11.59 P.M.)

## Link Is:

https://nmcme.examtime.co.in/

Contact Details of District Nodal Officers for queries related to NMMSS Examination 2023-24

S.No	Designation	District	Contact Number	Email Address
1	District Nodal Officer	Kangra, Kinnaur	94598-70928	scertnmms.bku@gmail.com
2	District Nodal Officer	Kullu, Una	8580496757	puriritu872@gmail.com
3	District Nodal Officer	Chamba, L&S, Mandi, Hamirpur	8219282692	scerthpgj@gmail.com
4	District Nodal Officer	Shimla, Sirmaur, Solan, Bilaspur	9418151851	scertnmms.sss@gmail.com
5	State Nodal Officer	•	94180-66346	scertnmms.hp@gmail.com
6	NMMS Cell		01792-227235	:

You are requested to send the same to all the GMSs/GHSs/GSSSs of your district. Consider it most urgent.

Please do the needful at earliest.

Thanking you

SCERT, Solan (H.P)

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Higher Education Lalpani, Shimla ,Himachal Pradesh for Information.

The Director of Elementary Education Lalpani, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh for Information

Office Copy.

Principal 25.09-2023 SCERT, Solan (HP)